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SHIBA INU.
JUDGE: Dr. Azalea A. Alvarez

SHIBA INU. Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months Dogs.
1/W/BW
(5
Points)

17 GAYLORD'S KAMI OF SHOMAISOU. NP 75086001. 05-16-22 
By CH Gaylord's Guccifer 10.0 Sho Mai Sou BCAT - Gaylord's Michi BB Shomaisou.
Owner: Lisa & Truett Harris & Rex & Tanya Gaylord, Fayetteville, WV 258401233.
Breeder: Lisa Harris & Rex Gaylord.

3 37 KURO OKA EYE OF THE TIGER AT K-BAR. NP 74638502. 04-20-22 
By CH Reign Of Darkness Go Sakura Kensha BCAT - GCH CH Katai 'N' Kuro Oka I'Ll Be
There For You. Owner: Betty J Rarick, Muskogee, OK 744018739. Breeder: Bill & Lynn
Fletcher.

2 41 VORMUND SHOW N'TELL. AZ17081001. 06-08-22 
By Kaga No Shouji Go Sapporo Kagasou - Vormund Margot Robbie. Owner: Krissy
Stanford, Bristol, FL 323212325. Breeder: Mrs Elizabeth Dunhill.

SHIBA INU. 12 & Under 15 Months Dogs.
1 23 FORZA'S MR. BIG STUFF CGC. NP 72873601. 11-30-21 

By GCH CH Ai-We-Sed-So Neverending Story - CH Forza's Four Leaf Clover. Owner:
Kim Hoberg & Misty McNamara, Sioux City, IA 511061875. Breeder: Kim Hoberg.

A 31 SHOWBOAT THE RINGMASTER SECRET DREW. NP 71997301. 11-20-21 
By Showboat Keeping Up With The Jones - Akai Hana Mira. Owner: Deborah Howington
& Gary Howington & Cheryl Giffin, Thomaston, GA 302861311. Breeder: Deborah &
Gary Howington.

SHIBA INU. 15 & Under 18 Months Dogs.
1 25 KATAI 'N KURO OKA I'LL DO YA ONE BETTER. NP 67507603. 06-26-21 

By Katai's Kurojishi - GCH CH Mayahime No Goma Go Sakura Kensha. Owner: Nicole
Birnbaum, Lewisville, TX 750563937. Breeder: Bonnie Gibbons BILL FLETCHER LYNNE
FLETCHER.

SHIBA INU. Bred by Exhibitor, 6 & Under 12 Months
Dogs.

1/R 35 ROKI YAMA'S LEONIDAS JUNIOR. NP 76106601. 12-30-21 
By GCHS CH Roki Yama's Dragon House Leonidas - CH Roki Yama's Zena From Sky.
Owner: Edward J Maes & Audra Maes, Arvada, CO 800045208. Breeder: Diana
SalazarEdward J Maes.

SHIBA INU. Open Dogs.
1 39 TERRA ASTREYA SHUUKOICHMARU. NP 75891801. 04-15-21 

By Toyokharashiba Prince Of My Heart - Terra Astreya Prada Kristina Veronika. Owner:
Amy Collins, Springfield, OH 455028445. Breeder: E Gerasimova.

A 45 LESAND'S TOU-MAN-FOO. NP 51696301. 06-16-18 
By Keishosou Kaiketsu Go Akakiyosou - GCHS CH Lesand's Jean Louise Finch. Owner:
Leslie Anderson, New London, IA 526450170. Breeder: Leslie Anderson.

SHIBA INU. Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months Bitches.
1 24 KURO OKA 'N KOBUSHI HAWIIAN DELIGHT. NP 74638501. 04-20-22 

By CH Reign Of Darkness Go Sakukra Kensha - GCH Katai 'N Kuro Oka I'll Be There For
You. Owner: Katrina A Nielsen & Lynne Fletcher & Bill Fletcher, Clarksville, TN
370402883. Breeder: Lynne Fletcher & Bill Fletcher.
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Finest Ingredients
for the healthiest

you

NutriFlair Zinc Picolinate 50mg, 120 Caps…

$14.99
1,519

Add to Cart

SHIBA INU. 15 & Under 18 Months Bitches.
1/R 20 HUNTLEY'S HAPPY JAMOCHA. NP 6981401. 08-21-21 

By Champion Fuku Of Korean Golden TM - Happy Yuki Go Hidden Cascade. Owner: Tina
& Richard Huntley, Palm Bay, FL 329071127. Breeder: Tina & Richard Huntley. 
(Nicki King, Agent).

SHIBA INU. Bred by Exhibitor, 6 & Under 12 Months
Bitches.

1 22 DENGAR SPARKLE PLENTY. NP 75543601. 01-02-22 
By Dengar Naked Mole Rat - Dengar This Girl Is On Fire. Owner: Denise Garber,
Flemington, NJ 088222716. Breeder: Denise Garber.

SHIBA INU. Bred by Exhibitor, 12 Months & Over
Bitches.

1/W 
(3
Points)

16 COQUINA GAME ON TKN FDC ATT. NP 67533201. 05-04-21 
By GCH San Jo Game Changer - Coquina Sound Of Madness FDC BCAT CGCA CGCU
TKN ATT VHMA. Owner: Krissy Stanford & Victor Kemp & Susie Keel, Raiford, FL
320832803. Breeder: Krissy Stanford.

3 26 BOOMLAY'S TRUTH IS KARMA DON'T LIE BCAT RN CGC TKN CA. NP 52950402.
11-04-18 
By Keishosou Kaiketsu Go Akakiyosou - GCH Lesand's Karma And Effect FDC FCAT
CGCA TKI. Owner: Alexis Amerosa, Tampa, FL 336127318. Breeder: Alexis Amerosa &
Leslie Anderson.

2 28 HUNTLEY'S CHARMING HANA. NP 66529501. 02-18-21 
By Kokuryuu Go Echizen Kijousakura - Beniko Go Hidden Cascade. Owner: Tina
Huntley Richard Huntley, Palm Bay, FL 329071127. Breeder: Tina Huntley & Richard
Huntley.

SHIBA INU. Open Bitches.
1 8 SAN JO UPTOWN GIRL BCAT FDC TKN. NP 67389801. 05-30-21 

By GCH San Jo Game Changer - San Jo Nina Rici. Owner: Stanford Krissy, Raiford, FL
320832803. Breeder: Leslie Ann Engen. 
(Tia McLaughlin, Agent).

SHIBA INU. Best of Breed Competition.
7 K-BAR'S 24 KARAT. NP 73967601. 03-27-22 

By CH K-Bar's Dark Shadows - K-Bar's Mia Bella. Dog. Owner: Betty J Rarick,
Muskogee, OK 744018739. Breeder: Betty Rarick.

9
MORNINGSTAR BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY'S SILHOUETTE. NP 76258301. 04-11-

22 
By CH Morningstar's Bohemian Rhapsody - Morningstar Miley Cyrus Puna Beauty. Dog.
Owner: Joan Morningstar & Cheryl Lee Griffin, Grants Pass, OR 975277157. Breeder:
Joan Morningstar.

10 HAPPY YUKI GO HIDDEN CASCADE. NP 66221001. 12-11-19 
By Misuzu No Nanamaru Go Chichibu Misuzusou - Sakimi Go Noto Heiseian. Bitch.
Owner: Tina Huntley & Richard Huntley, Palm Bay, FL 329071127. Breeder: Jin Hwa
Kim. 
(Nicki King, Agent).

BOBOH 11 GCHB DENGAR CALL ME GEORGE!. NP 50025804. 02-17-18 
By CH Tanasea Firewalker Of Dengar - CH Dengar Q T Pi. Dog. Owner: Denise Garber &
Kim Byrd, Flemington, NJ 088222716. Breeder: Denise Garber.

SEL 
(5-GC
Points)

12 GCHB LEE-FEN'S KOREAN PRINCESS. NP 70486902. 05-23-21 
By CH Evan Of Atlas Golden - CH Ee-Fen's I'm No April Fool. Bitch. Owner: Cheryl Giffin
& Kylie Soafer & Debra Howington, Dallas, GA 301321942. Breeder: Cheryl Giffin &
Kylie Soafer. 
(Elizabeth Melzer, Agent).

14 AMATERASU-OMIKAMI SOU KORE GA WATASHIDESU. NP 63370703. 11-22-20 
By NBISS GCHG CH Jogoso's Walk On The Wildside CA RATN - CH Kiyomimiyahime
Akakiyosou TKN. Bitch. Owner: Caitlin Hubbard & Dawn Hubbard, Dewitt, MI
488208123. Breeder: Caitlin Elizabeth Hubbard & Leslie Anderson. 
(Mark Bettis, Agent).

15 GCHP CH JOGOSO'S WALK ON THE WILDSIDE CA RATN. NP 46207501. 02-18-17 
By GCHG CH Jogoso's Lucky Thirteen - Marihime Go Noto Heiseian. Dog. Owner: Caitlin
Elizabeth Hubbard & Dawn Hubbard, Dewitt, MI 488208123. Breeder: Li Chuan Huang
& Susanne Ozasa. 
(Mark Bettis, Agent).

OS 
(5-GC
Points)

18 GCH KOBUSHI TWIST OF FATE. NP 56550001. 09-15-19 
By GCHB Kotaro Go Kobushi Shiba - GCH Kobushi Serendipity. Bitch. Owner: Katrina
Nielsen, Clarksville, TN 370402883. Breeder: Katrina A Nielsen.

SEL 
(5-GC

19 GCHS CH ROKI YAMA'S DRAGON HOUSE LEONIDAS. NP 51014501. 11-08-17 
By GCHS CH Dragon House Mr Jones - Roki Yama's Dragon House Northern Star. Dog.
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Points) Owner: Edward Maes & Audra Maes, Arvada, CO 80004520. Breeder: Edward Maes &
Diana Maes & Sandi Smith. 
(Kimberly Lourier, Agent).

21 CH KAGAYAKI NO GIROU GO KASHIMA GIJUKUSOU. NP 57551701. 08-30-16 
By Yoshimune Go Best Ones - Sachihime Go Saitama Takeisou. Dog. Owner: Miki
Tanzawa, Eagles Mere, PA 17731. Breeder: Koji Yokota. 
(Elizabeth Melzer, Agent).

27 GCHG CH MOONLIGHT INDIANA JONES THE LAST CRUSADE CA. NP 51296303.
05-30-18 
By GCH Showboat Outlander - GCH Moonlight Suki Shine For Marie. Dog. Owner: Rose
Ruch & William Ruch, Wymore, NE 684668041. Breeder: Rose Ruch. 
(Erin L Brandon, Agent).

29 GCH CH ROSCKA'S THE. GREATEST SHOWMAN. NP 49709301. 11-24-17 
By Roscka's Mac The Knife - Roscka's Elegance. Dog. Owner: Lisa Halpain & Carla Ross,
Rockwall, TX 750328214. Breeder: Carla Ross & Dr Kyle Ross.

33 GCH FUKU OF KOREAN GOLDEN TM. NP67487901. 09-10-20 
By Daisuke Go Noto Heiseian - Saibi No Mifuyu Go Chikusui Saibikan. Dog. Owner:
Glenn King, Novi, MI 483742555. Breeder: In-Jeong Kim.

43 CH SHOWBOAT ERAGON. NP 55759902. 08-02-19 
By CH Showboat 12 Guage - Showboat Mardi Gra. Dog. Owner: Deborah Howington,
Thomaston, GA 302861311. Breeder: Gary Howington.

B 
(5-GC
Points)

47 GCHG CH JOGOSO'S WILD WEST AT PENDRAGON. NP 56652101. 05-29-19 
By GCH CH Jogoso's Forged In Fire BCAT - CH Jogoso's Red Velvet. Dog. Owner: Lori B
Pendergast & Susanne Ozasa & Lisa Sakashita & Shawn Kasner, Dodge City, KS
678016414. Breeder: Susanne Ozasa & Li Chuan Huang & Lisa Sakashita. 
(Laurie L Jordan-Fenner, Agent).

SHIBA INU. Owner-Handled Best of Breed Eligible.
11 GCHB DENGAR CALL ME GEORGE!. NP 50025804. 02-17-18 

By CH Tanasea Firewalker Of Dengar - CH Dengar Q T Pi. Owner: Denise Garber & Kim
Byrd, Flemington, NJ 088222716. Breeder: Denise Garber.

16 COQUINA GAME ON TKN FDC ATT. NP 67533201. 05-04-21 
By GCH San Jo Game Changer - Coquina Sound Of Madness FDC BCAT CGCA CGCU
TKN ATT VHMA. Owner: Krissy Stanford & Victor Kemp & Susie Keel, Raiford, FL
320832803. Breeder: Krissy Stanford.

17 GAYLORD'S KAMI OF SHOMAISOU. NP 75086001. 05-16-22 
By CH Gaylord's Guccifer 10.0 Sho Mai Sou BCAT - Gaylord's Michi BB Shomaisou.
Owner: Lisa & Truett Harris & Rex & Tanya Gaylord, Fayetteville, WV 258401233.
Breeder: Lisa Harris & Rex Gaylord.

18 GCH KOBUSHI TWIST OF FATE. NP 56550001. 09-15-19 
By GCHB Kotaro Go Kobushi Shiba - GCH Kobushi Serendipity. Owner: Katrina Nielsen,
Clarksville, TN 370402883. Breeder: Katrina A Nielsen.

22 DENGAR SPARKLE PLENTY. NP 75543601. 01-02-22 
By Dengar Naked Mole Rat - Dengar This Girl Is On Fire. Owner: Denise Garber,
Flemington, NJ 088222716. Breeder: Denise Garber.

23 FORZA'S MR. BIG STUFF CGC. NP 72873601. 11-30-21 
By GCH CH Ai-We-Sed-So Neverending Story - CH Forza's Four Leaf Clover. Owner:
Kim Hoberg & Misty McNamara, Sioux City, IA 511061875. Breeder: Kim Hoberg.

24 KURO OKA 'N KOBUSHI HAWIIAN DELIGHT. NP 74638501. 04-20-22 
By CH Reign Of Darkness Go Sakukra Kensha - GCH Katai 'N Kuro Oka I'll Be There For
You. Owner: Katrina A Nielsen & Lynne Fletcher & Bill Fletcher, Clarksville, TN
370402883. Breeder: Lynne Fletcher & Bill Fletcher.

25 KATAI 'N KURO OKA I'LL DO YA ONE BETTER. NP 67507603. 06-26-21 
By Katai's Kurojishi - GCH CH Mayahime No Goma Go Sakura Kensha. Owner: Nicole
Birnbaum, Lewisville, TX 750563937. Breeder: Bonnie Gibbons BILL FLETCHER LYNNE
FLETCHER.

26 BOOMLAY'S TRUTH IS KARMA DON'T LIE BCAT RN CGC TKN CA. NP 52950402.
11-04-18 
By Keishosou Kaiketsu Go Akakiyosou - GCH Lesand's Karma And Effect FDC FCAT
CGCA TKI. Owner: Alexis Amerosa, Tampa, FL 336127318. Breeder: Alexis Amerosa &
Leslie Anderson.

28 HUNTLEY'S CHARMING HANA. NP 66529501. 02-18-21 
By Kokuryuu Go Echizen Kijousakura - Beniko Go Hidden Cascade. Owner: Tina
Huntley Richard Huntley, Palm Bay, FL 329071127. Breeder: Tina Huntley & Richard
Huntley.

35 ROKI YAMA'S LEONIDAS JUNIOR. NP 76106601. 12-30-21 
By GCHS CH Roki Yama's Dragon House Leonidas - CH Roki Yama's Zena From Sky.
Owner: Edward J Maes & Audra Maes, Arvada, CO 800045208. Breeder: Diana
SalazarEdward J Maes.

39 TERRA ASTREYA SHUUKOICHMARU. NP 75891801. 04-15-21 
By Toyokharashiba Prince Of My Heart - Terra Astreya Prada Kristina Veronika. Owner:
Amy Collins, Springfield, OH 455028445. Breeder: E Gerasimova.

41 VORMUND SHOW N'TELL. AZ17081001. 06-08-22 

https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2057551701&mdog=CH+Kagayaki+No+Girou+Go+Kashima+Gijukusou&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2051296303&mdog=GCHG+CH+Moonlight+Indiana+Jones+The+Last+Crusade+CA&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2049709301&mdog=GCH+CH+Roscka%27s+The.+Greatest+Showman&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP67487901&mdog=GCH+Fuku+Of+Korean+Golden+TM&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2055759902&mdog=CH+Showboat+Eragon&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2056652101&mdog=GCHG+CH+Jogoso%27s+Wild+West+At+Pendragon&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2050025804&mdog=GCHB+Dengar+Call+Me+George!&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2067533201&mdog=Coquina+Game+On+TKN+FDC+ATT&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2075086001&mdog=Gaylord%27s+Kami+Of+Shomaisou&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2056550001&mdog=GCH+Kobushi+Twist+Of+Fate&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2075543601&mdog=Dengar+Sparkle+Plenty&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2072873601&mdog=Forza%27s+Mr.+Big+Stuff+CGC&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2074638501&mdog=Kuro+Oka+%27N+Kobushi+Hawiian+Delight&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2067507603&mdog=Katai+%27N+Kuro+Oka+I%27ll+Do+Ya+One+Better&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2052950402&mdog=Boomlay%27s+Truth+Is+Karma+Don%27t+Lie+BCAT+RN+CGC+TKN+CA&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2066529501&mdog=Huntley%27s+Charming+Hana&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2076106601&mdog=Roki+Yama%27s+Leonidas+Junior&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=NP%2075891801&mdog=Terra+Astreya+Shuukoichmaru&wins=all
https://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=AZ17081001&mdog=Vormund+Show+N%27Tell&wins=all
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By Kaga No Shouji Go Sapporo Kagasou - Vormund Margot Robbie. Owner: Krissy
Stanford, Bristol, FL 323212325. Breeder: Mrs Elizabeth Dunhill.

 These dogs/owners have made a contribution with their entry to the Star Dogs for the AKC Canine
Health Foundation.  
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